# 502984717 09/22/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3031316

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>					
		Name	Execution Date			
PANASONIC CORPO	DRATION		08/25/2014			
	DATA					
Name:		EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 6-8,	NO. 6-8, ZHONGHUA ROAD, SHULIN DISTRICT				
City:	NEW TA	NEW TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	23860					
Property Typ		Number				
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number 817735				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 Il be sent to t if provided; 94 pt e: H 4	817735 206)792-5742 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 493835385 to@haniplaw.com IAN IP CORPORATION 790 IRVINE BOULEVARD SUITE 105-3	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 94 pt e: H 47 IF	817735 206)792-5742 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 493835385 to@haniplaw.com IAN IP CORPORATION 790 IRVINE BOULEVARD SUITE 105-3 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92620	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 94 pt e: H 47 IF NUMBER:	817735 206)792-5742 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 493835385 to@haniplaw.com IAN IP CORPORATION 790 IRVINE BOULEVARD SUITE 105-3 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92620 EL01.0077US	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 94 pt e: H 47 IF NUMBER:	817735 206)792-5742 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 493835385 to@haniplaw.com IAN IP CORPORATION 790 IRVINE BOULEVARD SUITE 105-3 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92620 EL01.0077US ANDY M. HAN	t via US Mail.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 94 pt e: H 47 IF NUMBER:	817735 206)792-5742 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 493835385 to@haniplaw.com IAN IP CORPORATION 790 IRVINE BOULEVARD SUITE 105-3 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92620 EL01.0077US	t via US Mail.			

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

#### <u>Assignor</u>

PANASONIC CORPORATION 1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka, Japan 571-8501

#### **Assignees**

EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. No. 6-8, Zhonghua Road, Shulin District New Taipei City 23860, Taiwan, R.O.C.

#### AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, THE ASSIGNOR (listed above) is the owner of 100% of the entire rights,

title and interests in and to any and all inventions described in the following letters patent:

U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Title
6,817,735	05/23/2002	10/154,377	11/16/2004	ILLUMINATION LIGHT SOURCE
7,008,078	06/02/2004	10/859,481	03/07/2006	LIGHT SOURCE HAVING BLUE, BLUE-GREEN, ORANGE AND RED LED'S
6,949,772	02/26/2003	10/374,614	09/27/2005	LED ILLUMINATION APPARATUS AND CARD-TYPE LED ILLUMINATION SOURCE
7,375,381	05/09/2005	11/125,392	05/20/2008	LED ILLUMINATION APPARATUS AND CARD-TYPE LED ILLUMINATION SOURCE
7,045,828	06/22/2005	11/158,836	05/16/2006	CARD-TYPE LED ILLUMINATION SOURCE
7,259,403	06/22/2005	11/158,646	08/21/2007	CARD-TYPE LED ILLUMINATION SOURCE
7,250,637	03/30/2006	11/277,952	07/31/2007	CARD TYPE LED ILLUMINATION SOURCE
7,554,126	03/12/2007	11/662,547	06/30/2009	SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT-EMITTING ELEMENT, MANUFACTURING METHOD AND MOUNTING METHOD OF THE SAME AND LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE
8,129,739	10/30/2007	11/919,558	03/06/2012	SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE AND SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE MOUNTED BOARD

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Han IP Corporation, 4790 Irvine Boulevard Suite 105-347, Irvine, CA 92620, who are associated with customer number 13859, to submit this executed patent assignment to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation and to handle all matters related to the above-identified letters patent.

•

## PATENT REEL: 033783 FRAME: 0301

WHEREAS, PANASONIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Osaka, Japan, with a principal place of business at 1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan 571-8501 (the ASSIGNOR), is desirous of assigning the entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent granted therefor in the United States;

WHEREAS, EVERLIGHT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation of New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., with a principal place of business at No. 6-8, Zhonghua Road, Shulin District, New Taipei City 23860, Taiwan, R.O.C. (the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patents to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR: PANASONIC CORPORATION

Dated: August 25, 2014 Bv

V Kenji Kamata Manager Intellectual Property Center Name/Title: Authorized Signing Officer

Page 2 of 2